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We are broadening our product offering yet again by adding almost 300 new transceivers and 
direct attach cables to our stock product offering. This expansion provides our customers with 
easy access to a range of products that are compatible with a wider range of manufacturers  
and equipment models, making it easier to find the right transceiver or direct attached cable 
for any data center. Each transceiver and direct attach cable is designed with the same hard-
ware and interface specifications and support all of the features of their OEM counterpart- in-
cluding enhanced features that go beyond MSA specification. All protocol support, modulation 
techniques, electrical pinouts and power requirements for each transceiver or direct attach 
cable must pass the same quality standards of Arista, Brocade, Cisco, Finsar, HP,Juniper, and 
all other OEMs. Each transceiver and direct attach cable offered by Legrand is TAA compliant 
and provides features like DOM, or rugged construction, all of which can be implanted in serv-
ers, switches, and other data center equipment in a wide variety of applications- from a small 
IT install to a colocation data center. These new transceivers and direct attach cables—along 
with our extensive line of copper and fiber optic cables, and racks and cabinets, allow Legrand 
to be the single partner for complete networking solutions.

Compatibility
All transceivers from Legrand are 100% OEM compatible.

Multi-Source Agreement
Transceivers from Legrand conform to all MSA guidelines.

Code
Legrand transceivers are coded with the same information as their OEM counterparts. Much  
like OEM transceivers, Legrand transceivers are coded and tested to work flawlessly with  
the OEM network equipment.

Testing
No batch testing- each transceiver is application tested with OEM equipment.

Legrand Lifetime Warranty
The Legrand lifetime warranty offers lightning fast sales support via chat, phone, or email 
and next day replacement, all of which exceed any standard OEM warranty.

Evaluation Unit
Evaluation units are available for on-site testing.

Lead Times
Stocked transceivers can be delivered in as little as one day. While non-stocked transceivers 
will ship within 1 to 3 business days.

 
Note: To make part searching easier the transceivers and direct attach cables in the following pages are listed in 
alphabetical order by manufacturer part number.

INTRODUCTION

LINE EXPANSION
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PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

3HE00028CA-LEG
Alcatel-Lucent[R] 3HE00028CA Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

SFP-GIG-LX-LEG
Alcatel-Lucent[R] SFP-GIG-LX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC)

SFP-GIG-T-LEG
Alcatel-Lucent[R] SFP-GIG-T Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver  
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

CAB-SFP-SFP-0.5M-LEG
Arista Networks[R] CAB-SFP-SFP-0.5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

CAB-SFP-SFP-1M-LEG
Arista Networks[R] CAB-SFP-SFP-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

CAB-SFP-SFP-2M-LEG
Arista Networks[R] CAB-SFP-SFP-2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m)

CAB-SFP-SFP-3M-LEG
Arista Networks[R] CAB-SFP-SFP-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

CAB-SFP-SFP-5M-LEG
Arista Networks[R] CAB-SFP-SFP-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

QSFP100GLR4ARLEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-100G-LR4 Compatible 100GBase-LR4 QSFP28 Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-100G-SR4-AR-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-100G-SR4 Compatible 100GBase-SR QSFP28 Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40G-LR4-AR-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-40G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver 
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40G-LRL4-AR-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-40G-LRL4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver 
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 1km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40G-PLR4-AR-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-40G-PLR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-PLR4 QSFP+ Transceiv-
er (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40G-PLRL4-AR-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-40G-PLRL4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-PLR4 QSFP+  
Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40G-SR4-AR-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-40G-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver 
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40G-UNIV-AR-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-40G-UNIV Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LX4 QSFP+ Transceiver 
(SMF/MMF, 1310nm, 500m/150m, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40G-XSR4-AR-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-40G-XSR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver 
(MMF, 850nm, 400m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-LR4-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-SR4-LEG
Arista Networks[R] QSFP-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

Alcatel-Lucent®

Arista®
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PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

AA1419043-E6-LEG
Avaya/Nortel[R] AA1419043-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver 
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

AA1419049-E6-LEG
Avaya/Nortel[R] AA1419049-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

AA1419043-E6-LEG
Avaya/Nortel[R] AA1419043-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver 
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

AA1419049-E6-LEG
Avaya/Nortel[R] AA1419049-E6 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 
1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

100G-CFP2-LR4-10KM-LEG
Brocade[R] 100G-CFP2-LR4-10KM Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 CFP2 Transceiver 
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

100G-CFP-LR4-10KM-LC-
LEG

Brocade[R] 100G-CFP-LR4-10KM Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 CFP Transceiver 
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

100G-CFP-SR10-LEG
Brocade[R] 100G-CFP-SR10 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-SR10 CFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

10G-SFPP-LR-LEG
Brocade[R] 10G-SFPP-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

40G-QSFP-ER4-LEG
Brocade[R] 40G-QSFP-ER4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-ER4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 40km, LC, DOM)

40G-QSFP-LM4-LEG
Brocade[R] 40G-QSFP-LM4 Compatible TAA compliant 40GBase-IR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 2km, LC, DOM)

40G-QSFP-LR4-LEG
Brocade[R] 40G-QSFP-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

40G-QSFP-SR4-LEG
Brocade[R] 40G-QSFP-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

XBR-000147-LEG
Brocade[R] XBR-000147 Compatible TAA Compliant 8Gbs Fiber Channel SW SFP+ Transceiver 
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC)

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

CFP-100G-LR4-LC-LEG
Cisco[R] CFP-100G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 CFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

CFP-100G-SR10-LEG
Cisco[R] CFP-100G-SR10 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-SR10 CFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

CFP2-100G-LR4-LEG
Cisco[R] CFP2-100G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 CFP2 Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

CFP-40G-LR4-LEG
Cisco[R] CFP-40G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 CFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40G-SR4-LC-LEG
Cisco[R] Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LX4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF/MMF, 1310nm, 500m/150m, LC, DOM)

DS-SFP-FC4G-SW-LEG
Cisco[R] DS-SFP-FC4G-SW Compatible TAA Compliant 1/2/4Gbs Fiber Channel SW SFP  
Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC)

DS-SFP-FC8G-LW-LEG
Cisco[R] DS-SFP-FC8G-LW Compatible TAA Compliant 2/4/8Gbs Fiber Channel LW SFP+  
Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC)

Avaya/Nortel®

Brocade®

Cisco®
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Cisco®  

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS (CONTINUED)

FET-40G-LEG
Cisco[R] FET-40G Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM)

GLC-BX-D-40-LEG
Cisco[R] GLC-BX-D-40 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nmTx/1310nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM)

GLC-BX-U-40-LEG
Cisco[R] GLC-BX-U-40 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nmTx/1550nmRx, 40km, LC, DOM)

GLC-FE-100BX-U-LEG
Cisco[R] GLC-FE-100BX-U Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-BX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nmTx/1550nmRx, 10km, LC)

GLC-FE-100LX-RGD-LEG
Cisco[R] GLC-FE-100LX-RGD Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, Rugged)

GLC-ZX-SMD-LEG
Cisco[R] GLC-ZX-SMD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DOM)

GLC-ZX-SM-RGD-LEG
Cisco[R] GLC-ZX-SM-RGD Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC, DOM, Rugged)

ONS-SE-G2F-SX-LEG
Cisco[R] ONS-SE-G2F-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1/2Gbs Fiber Channel SW SFP Transceiver 
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)

QSFP-100G-LR4-S-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-100G-LR4-S Compatible 100GBase-LR4 QSFP28 Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-100G-SR4-S-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-100G-SR4-S Compatible 100GBase-SR QSFP28 Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40G-CSR4-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-40G-CSR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 400m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40GE-LR4-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-40GE-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40G-ER4-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-40G-ER4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-ER4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 40km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40G-LR4-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-40G-LR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40G-LR4-S-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-40G-LR4-S Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40G-SR4-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-40G-SR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40G-SR4-S-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-40G-SR4-S Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40G-SR-BD-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-40G-SR-BD Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 832nm-918nm, 150m, LC, DOM)

QSFP-4X10G-LR-S-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-4X10G-LR-S Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-PLR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM)

SFP-10G-LR-S-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-LR-S Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

SFP-10G-SR-S-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-SR-S Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

SFP-10G-SR-X-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-SR-X Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM, Rugged)
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PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

QSFP-H40G-ACU10M-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-H40G-ACU10M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct 
Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m)

QSFP-H40G-ACU7M-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-H40G-ACU7M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct 
Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 7m)

QSFP-H40G-AOC3M-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-H40G-AOC3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct 
Attach Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m)

QSFP-H40G- AOC7M-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-H40G-AOC7M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-AOC QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct 
Attach Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m)

QSFP-H40G-CU1M-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-H40G-CU1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct  
Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

QSFP-H40G-CU3M-LEG
Cisco[R] QSFP-H40G-CU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct  
Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

SFP-10G- AOC10M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-AOC10M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (850nm, MMF, 10m)

SFP-10G- AOC1M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-AOC1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (850nm, MMF, 1m)

SFP-10G- AOC3M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-AOC3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (850nm, MMF, 3m)

SFP-10G- AOC5M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-AOC5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (850nm, MMF, 5m)

SFP-10G- AOC7M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-AOC7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-AOC SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (850nm, MMF, 7m)

SFP-H10GB-ACU10M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-ACU10M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Active Twinax, 10m)

SFP-H10GB-ACU5M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-ACU5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Active Twinax, 5m)

SFP-H10GB-ACU7M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-ACU7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Active Twinax, 7m)

Cisco®  

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS (CONTINUED)

SFP-10G-ZR-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-10G-ZR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ZR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DOM)

SFP-GE-Z-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-GE-Z Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC, DOM)

SFP-OC3-SR-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-OC3-SR Compatible TAA Compliant OC-3-SR SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC)

WS-G5487-LEG
Cisco[R] WS-G5487 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX GBIC Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 80km, SC)

WSP-Q40GLR4L-LEG
Cisco[R] WSP-Q40GLR4L Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-IR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 2km, LC, DOM)

X2-10GB-LRM-LEG
Cisco[R] X2-10GB-LRM Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM X2 Transceiver  
(MMF, 1310nm, 220m, SC, DOM)

XFP-10GLR-OC192SR-LEG
Cisco[R] XFP-10GLR-OC192SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)
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Cisco®  

Dell®  

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES (CONTINUED)

SFP-H10GB-CU.5M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU.5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

SFP-H10GB-CU0-5M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU0-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

SFP-H10GB-CU1-5M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU1-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 1.5m)

SFP-H10GB-CU1M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

SFP-H10GB-CU2-5M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU2-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 2.5m)

SFP-H10GB-CU2M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU2M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m)

SFP-H10GB-CU3M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

SFP-H10GB-CU5M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

SFP-H10GB-CU7M-LEG
Cisco[R] SFP-H10GB-CU7M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach 
Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m)

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

310-7225-LEG Dell[R] 310-7225 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

320-2879-LEG
Dell[R] 320-2879 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC)

320-2881-LEG
Dell[R] 320-2881 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)

330-2403-LEG
Dell[R] 330-2403 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM)

330-2404-LEG
Dell[R] 330-2404 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

330-2405-LEG
Dell[R] 330-2405 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

330-2409-LEG
Dell[R] 330-2409 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

330-2410-LEG
Dell[R] 330-2410 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

330-5819-LEG
Dell[R] 330-5819 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

330-8721-LEG
Dell[R] 330-8721 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

331-5308-LEG
Dell[R] 331-5308 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM)
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Dell®  

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS (CONTINUED)

331-5309-LEG
Dell[R] 331-5309 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

331-5310-LEG
Dell[R] 331-5310 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

331-5311-LEG
Dell[R] 331-5311 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

407-10439-LEG
Dell[R] 407-10439 Compatible TAA compliant 10/100/1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver  
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

407-10933-LEG
Dell[R] 407-10933 Compatible TAA compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)

407-BBGN-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBGN Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

407-BBOI-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBOI Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

407-BBOJ-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBOJ Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

407-BBOK-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBOK Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

407-BBON-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBON Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM)

407-BBOO-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBOO Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

407-BBOP-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBOP Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

407-BBOR-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBOR Compatible TAA compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)

407-BBOU-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBOU Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

407-BBQV-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBQV Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-PSM4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM)

407-BBRC-LEG
Dell[R] 407-BBRC Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-LM4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 150m, LC, DOM)

409-10007-LEG
Dell[R] 409-10007 Compatible TAA compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC)

430-4585-CW55-LEG
Dell[R] 430-4585 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CWDM SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DOM)

430-4586-LEG
Dell[R] 430-4586 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 80km, LC)

430-4909-LEG
Dell[R] 430-4909 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LRM SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 1310nm, 220m, LC, DOM)

462-3619-LEG Dell[R] 462-3619 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

462-3620-LEG
Dell[R] 462-3620 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM)
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Dell®  

Dell Force 10®  

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS (CONTINUED)

462-3621-LEG
Dell[R] 462-3621 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

462-3623-LEG
Dell[R] 462-3623 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

QSFP28-100G-SR4-DE-LEG
Dell[R] QSFP28-100G-SR4 Compatible 100GBase-SR QSFP28 Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM)

 

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

CBL-10GSFP-DAC-0.5M-LEG
Dell Force10[R] CBL-10GSFP-DAC-0.5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

CBL-10GSFP-DAC-10M-LEG
Dell Force10[R] CBL-10GSFP-DAC-10M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m)

CBL-10GSFP-DAC-1M-LEG
Dell Force10[R] CBL-10GSFP-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

CBL-10GSFP-DAC-3M-LEG
Dell Force10[R] CBL-10GSFP-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

CBL-10GSFP-DAC-5M-LEG
Dell Force10[R] CBL-10GSFP-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS 

GP-10GSFP-1E-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-10GSFP-1E Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-ER SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 40km, LC, DOM)

GP-10GSFP-1L-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-10GSFP-1L Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

GP-10GSFP-1S-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-10GSFP-1S Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

GP-QSFP-40GE-1ER-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-QSFP-40GE-1ER Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-ER4 QSFP+ Transceiver 
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 40km, LC, DOM)

GP-QSFP-40GE-ESR4-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-QSFP-40GE-ESR4 Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+  
Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, MPO, DOM)

GP-SFP2-1F-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-SFP2-1F Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC)

GP-SFP2-1S-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-SFP2-1S Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)

GP-SFP2-1T-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-SFP2-1T Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver  
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

GP-SFP2-1Y-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-SFP2-1Y Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC)

GP-SFP2-1Z-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-SFP2-1Z Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-ZX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1550nm, 70km, LC)

GP-XFP-1L-LEG
Dell Force10[R] GP-XFP-1L Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR XFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)
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D-Link®  

Enterasys®  

Finisar®  

Gigamon Systems®  

HP®  

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

DEM-311GT-LEG
D-Link[R] DEM-311GT Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)

 

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

MGBIC-LC01-LEG
Enterasys[R] MGBIC-LC01 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)

 

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

FTL410QE2C-LEG
Finisar[R] FTL410QE2C Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

FTL4C1QE1C-LEG
Finisar[R] FTL4C1QE1C Compatible TAA compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

FTLC1121RDNL-LEG
Finisar[R] FTLC1121RDNL Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 CFP2 Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

FTLC1183RDNL-LEG
Finisar[R] FTLC1183RDNL Compatible TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 CFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

FTLF8519P3BNL-LEG
Finisar[R] FTLF8519P3BNL Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM)

FTLF8528P3BCV-LEG
Finisar[R] FTLF8528P3BCV Compatible TAA Compliant 2/4/8Gbs Fiber Channel SW SFP+  
Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC)

FTLX8573D3BTL-LEG
Finisar[R] FTLX8573D3BTL Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

 

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

SFP-532-LEG
Gigamon Systems[R] SFP-532 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

J9281B-LEG HP[R] J9281B Compatible 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

J9283B-LEG HP[R] J9283B Compatible 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

JD095C-LEG
HP[R] JD095C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable  
(Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

JD096C-LEG
HP[R] JD096C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable  
(Passive Twinax, 1m)

JD097C-LEG
HP[R] JD097C Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable  
(Passive Twinax, 3m)
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IBM®  

Juniper Networks ®  

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

46C3447-LEG
IBM[R] 46C3447 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

EX-XFP-10GE-SR-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] EX-XFP-10GE-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR XFP Transceiver 
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

QFX-SFP-10GE-SR-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] QFX-SFP-10GE-SR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+  
Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

QFX-SFP-1GE-T-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] QFX-SFP-1GE-T Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver 
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

SFPP-10GE-LR-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] SFPP-10GE-LR Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver 
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-50CM-
LEG

Juniper Networks[R] EX-QSFP-40GE-DAC-50CM Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ 
to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to 
SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to 
SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] EX-SFP-10GE-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to 
SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] QFX-QSFP-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 
QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] QFX-QSFP-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 
QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

QFX-QSFP-DAC-5M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] QFX-QSFP-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 
QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

QFX-QSFP-DACBO-5M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] QFX-QSFP-DACBO-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to 
4xSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

QFX-SFP-DAC-3M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] QFX-SFP-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

QFX-SFP-DAC-5M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] QFX-SFP-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

SFP-10GE-DAC-1M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] SFP-10GE-DAC-1M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

SFP-10GE-DAC-3M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] SFP-10GE-DAC-3M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

SFP-10GE-DAC-5M-LEG
Juniper Networks[R] SFP-10GE-DAC-5M Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ 
Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)
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Linksys®  

Meraki®  

MSA Compliant (Unbranded)   

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

MFEFX1-LEG
Linksys[R] MFEFX1 Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC)

MGBBX1-LEG
Linksys[R] MGBBX1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-BX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nmTx/1490nmRx, 20km, LC, DOM)

MGBLH1-LEG
Linksys[R] MGBLH1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LH SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 40km, LC)

MGBLX1-LEG
Linksys[R] MGBLX1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC)

MGBSX1-LEG
Linksys[R] MGBSX1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)

MGBT1-LEG
Linksys[R] MGBT1 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver  
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

MA-SFP-1GB-LX10-LEG
Meraki Cisco[R] MA-SFP-1GB-LX10 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver 
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

MA-SFP-1GB-SX-LEG
Meraki Cisco[R] MA-SFP-1GB-SX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC, DOM)

MA-SFP-1GB-TX-LEG
Meraki Cisco[R] MA-SFP-1GB-TX Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver  
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

PART NUMBER TRANSCEIVERS

SFP-1000BASE-LX-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC)

SFP-1000BASE-T-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver (Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

CFP-100GB-LR4-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 CFP Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

CFP2-100GB-LR4-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 CFP2 Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP28-100GB-LR4-LEG
MSA and TAA Compliant 100GBase-LR4 QSFP28 Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP28-100GB-SR-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 100GBase-SR QSFP28 Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 100m, MPO, DOM)

CFP-100GB-SR10-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 100GBase-SR10 CFP Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

SFP-10GBASE-SR-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC)

QSFP-40GBASE-IR4-LEG
MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-IR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 2km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40GBASE-LR4-LEG
MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1270nm to 1330nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

QSFP-40GBASE-PLR-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-PLR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (SMF, 1310nm, 10km, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40GBASE-SR4-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 150m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40GBASE-ESR4-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (MMF, 850nm, 300m, MPO, DOM)

QSFP-40GBASE-4LC-2M-
LEG

MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-SR4 QSFP+ Transceiver to 4LC Duplex  
(MMF, 850nm, 2m, DOM)
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MSA Compliant (Unbranded)   

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES - PASSIVE

CX4-10G-PDAC50CM-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

CX4-10G-PDAC3M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

CX4-10G-PDAC7M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

CX4-10G-PDAC5M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m)

SFP-10G-PDAC50CM-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

SFP-10G-PDAC10M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 10m)

SFP-10G-PDAC15M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 15m)

SFP-10G-PDAC1M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

SFP-10G-PDAC2M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m)

SFP-10G-PDAC3M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

SFP-10G-PDAC4M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 4m)

SFP-10G-PDAC5M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

SFP-10G-PDAC7M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m)

QSFP-CX4-50CM-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CX CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

CX4-10G-PDAC10M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CX CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 10m)

CX4-10G-PDAC1M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CX CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

QSFP-CX4-1M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CX CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

QSFP-CX4-3M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CX CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

QSFP-CX4-5M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CX CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

QSFP-CX4-7M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CX CX4 to CX4 Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m)

QSFP-40G-PDAC50CM-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 0.5m)

QSFP-40G-PDAC1M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

QSFP-40G-PDAC2M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m)

QSFP-40G-PDAC3M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

QSFP-40G-PDAC4M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 4m)

QSFP-40G-PDAC5M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 5m)

QSFP-40G-PDAC7M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 40GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 7m)

QSFP-56G-PDAC1M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 56GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 1m)

QSFP-56G-PDAC2M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 56GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 2m)

QSFP-56G-PDAC3M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 56GBase-CU QSFP+ to QSFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Passive Twinax, 3m)

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES - ACTIVE

SFP-10G-ADAC50CM-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 0.5m)

SFP-10G-ADAC10M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 10m)

SFP-10G-ADAC15M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 15m)

SFP-10G-ADAC1M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 1m)

SFP-10G-ADAC2M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 2m)
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MSA Compliant (Unbranded)

Netgear® 

QLogic® 

Sonicwall® 

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES - ACTIVE (CONTINUED)

SFP-10G-ADAC3M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 3m)

SFP-10G-ADAC4M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 4m)

SFP-10G-ADAC5M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 5m)

SFP-10G-ADAC7M-LEG MSA and TAA Compliant 10GBase-CU SFP+ to SFP+ Direct Attach Cable (Active Twinax, 7m)

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

AFM735-10000S-LEG
Netgear[R] AFM735-10000S Compatible TAA Compliant 100Base-FX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 1310nm, 2km, LC)

AGM732F-LEG
Netgear[R] AGM732F Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-LX SFP Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC)

AGM734-LEG
Netgear[R] AGM734 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-TX SFP Transceiver  
(Copper, 100m, RJ-45)

AXM761-LEG
Netgear[R] AXM761 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-SR SFP+ Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 300m, LC, DOM)

AXM762-LEG
Netgear[R] AXM762 Compatible TAA Compliant 10GBase-LR SFP+ Transceiver  
(SMF, 1310nm, 10km, LC, DOM)

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

SFP8-SW-1PK-LEG
QLogic[R] SFP8-SW-1PK Compatible TAA Compliant 8Gbs Fiber Channel SW SFP+ Transceiver 
(MMF, 850nm, 150m, LC)

PART NUMBER DIRECT ATTACH CABLES

01-SSC-9789-LEG
Sonicwall[R] 01-SSC-9789 Compatible TAA Compliant 1000Base-SX SFP Transceiver  
(MMF, 850nm, 550m, LC)
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Support Materials

WHEN USING THIS TRANSCEIVER RECOMMENDED FIBER TO USE
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Support Materials

WHEN USING THIS TRANSCEIVER RECOMMENDED FIBER TO USE
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Support Materials

OM1 OM2 OM3 OM4 OS2

62.5/125 MMF 50/125 MMF 50/125 LOMMF 50/125 LOMMF 9/125 SMF

Wavelength range  
(nm)

850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 850/1300 1310/1383/1550

Serial 1 gigabit Ethernet 
Bandwidth

300m @ 850nm
550m @ 1300nm

600m @ 850nm
750m @ 1300nm

600m @ 850nm
1000m @ 1300nm

600 @ 850nm
1100 @ 1300nm

5000 @ 1310nm

Serial 10 gigabit  
Ethernet Bandwidth

33m @ 850nm 150m @ 850nm 300m @ 850nm 550m @ 850nm
10000m @ 1310nm
40000m @ 1550nm

Maximum Attenuation 
(dB/km)

3.4/1.0
3.0/1.0
2.8/1.0

3.0/1.0
2.8/1.0

3.0/1.0
2.8/1.0

0.4/0.4/0.3

Minimum Over Field 
Launch Bandwidth 
(MHz*km)

200/500 700/500 1500/500 3500/500 -/-/-

Minimum Effective  
Modal Bandwidth  
(MHz * km)

220/- 950/- 2000/- 4700/- -/-/-

Fiber Optics Type (Speed / Range) Chart
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